
CITES HARBISON PLLC

ATTMEYS

July 18, 2017

ELECTRONICALLY FILED

John S. Lyons
Acting Executive Director
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Case No. 2014-00396 (Post-Case Referenced Correspondence File)

Dear Mr. Lyons:

421 West Main Street
Post Office Box 634
Frankfort, KY 40602-0634
[502] 223-3477
[502] 223-4124 Fax

Mark R. Overstreet
(502) 209-1219
(502) 223-4387 FAX
moverstreet@stites.com

This letter constitutes the Readlst file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5). In
accordance with the Commission's June 22, 2015 Order in the above matter, Kentucky Power is
filing today the following materials:

(a) General Description of the Filing — Kentucky Power is electronically filing
herewith:

(i) The Readlst file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5);

(ii) June 30, 2017 Annual Update to Tariff Big Sandy Unit 1 Operation Rider
(B.S.1.O.R.) rate and supporting schedules; and

(iii) June 30, 2017 Annual Update to Tariff C.C. (Capacity Charge) rate and
supporting schedule.

The updates are being made using the formats approved by the Commission in its June 22, 2015
Order in Case No. 2014-00396.1

(b) Materials Not Included In The Electronic Filing — Kentucky Power is filing in
paper format only:

I Order, In the Matter of. The Application Of Kentucky Power Company For: (1) A General Adjustment Of Its
Rates; (2) An Order Approving Its 2014 Environmental Compliance Plan; (3) An Order Approving Its Tariffs And
Riders; And (4) An Order Granting All Other Required Approvals And Relief, Case No. 2014-00396 (Ky. P.S.C.
June 22, 2015).

www.stites.com
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(i) The paper medium copy of the electronic mail message required to be
filed by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5)(a).

(c) Attestation — The electronically-filed documents are a true representation of the
original documents.

(d) Service — There are no parties to this proceeding who have been excused from
electronic filing procedures [807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(7)(c)]. A copy of the materials
identified above was filed using the Public Service Commission of Kentucky's electronic filing
service, which will send an e-mail message to:

Michael L. Kurtz
Kurt J. Boehm
Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kBoehm@bkllawfimi.com
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 

Don C. A. Parker
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
300 Kanawha Blvd., East
Charleston, WV 25301
dparker@spilmanlaw.com 

Matthew R. Malone
William H. May, III
Hurt, Crosbie & May PLLC
127 West Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
mmalone@hcm-law.com
bmay@hcm-law.com

Rebecca Goodman
Lawrence W. Cook
Kent Chandler
Kentucky Attorney General's Office
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204
Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov 
larry.cook@ky.gov 
kent.chandler@ky.gov

Derrick Price Williamson
Carrie M. Harris
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
charris@spilmanlaw.com

(e) Other Matters — The June 30, 2017 Annual Update to Tariff Big Sandy Unit 1
Operation Rider rate and supporting schedules and the June 30, 2017 Annual Update to Tariff
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ISON PLLC

Capacity Charge rate and supporting schedule are being filed on a
formulas intact.

V = trul yo s

Mark R. Overstreet

MRO
cc: Counsel of Record

as Exc les with


